the acquisition, relocation, property maintenance and demolition, if necessary, at the Property and 

construction of the proposed Project; and, 

7. This designation is also contingent upon the Agency’s financial due diligence into the 

Redeveloper, including the Redeveloper providing the Agency with a non-refundable Application fee of 

Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) and the Redeveloper providing the Agency all the 

necessary financial documentation necessary to perform a full financial evaluation and that the Redeveloper 

is financially qualified to undertake this Project to the satisfaction of the Agency and its professionals; and, 

8. This designation is also expressly contingent upon payment by the Redeveloper to the 

Agency of an Escrow, under the terms of an Interim Costs Agreement, in the amount of Seven Thousand 

Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00), such escrow fee to be paid within thirty (30) calendar days of the 

execution of this Resolution; and, 

9. This designation is also expressly contingent upon payment by the Redeveloper to the 

Agency of a one (1) time non-refundable Administrative fee of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) to be